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Dear Sir, 
 
 
 

  In reference to our previous comunication, please find attached lists of Nodel 

officers along with their contact details for Viksit Bharat Sankalp 
Yatra in Maharashtra. It is requested that the same may 
be disseminated to all NSS units under your jurisdiction for 
participation of maximum NSS Volunteers in their 
respective areas. 

 
 

Regards,  

 
-- 
AJAY B SHINDE 
Regional Director (Maharashtra & Goa) 
Regional Directorate of N.S.S. - PUNE 

 
  



VAN NO. Name Mo. No Key 
persons

Name & Designation Contact No Email ID Name Contact No.

554

Nashik Baglan 132
DL1 LR 
1291

Faizan Ali 9644009830

Shilpa Pophale, EA, 
CBC / SB 
Malkhedkar, TA, 
CBC

92729 07095
progcbcpune@gmai
l.com

Bhimraj 
Darade, Dy. 
District 
Collector
Varsha Fadol, 
Dy. CEO

9146362495, 
9422223495, 

9730907858

Dindori 121
MP04 GA 

3071
Anees Khan 9343778857

Shilpa Pophale, EA, 
CBC / SB 
Malkhedkar, TA, 
CBC

92729 07095
progcbcpune@gmai
l.com

Bhimraj 
Darade, Dy. 
District 
Collector
Varsha Fadol, 
Dy. CEO

9146362495, 
9422223495, 

9730907858

Igatpuri 95
MP04 ZK 

4717
Shahid Khan 6261695022

Shilpa Pophale, EA, 
CBC / SB 
Malkhedkar, TA, 
CBC

92729 07095
progcbcpune@gmai
l.com

Bhimraj 
Darade, Dy. 
District 
Collector
Varsha Fadol, 
Dy. CEO

9146362495, 
9422223495, 

9730907858

State District
Name 

of 
Taluka

No. of 
Gram 

Pancha
yat

No. 
of 

Days

Mah
aras
htra

5 56

565

CBC/ PIB 
officials

I&B Ministry Nodal Officer Disrict Nodal Officer
No. of 
Vans

Agency

M/s 
Smriti 

Televisio
n Medi 
&Films 

Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Smita 
Vats Sharma

ADG WR, 
PIB/ CBC

(Chairman 
SLCC)

Contact - 
9958806945

Shri. Nikhil 
Deshmukh, 

Deputy 
Director, 

CBC
Coordinator 
and Nodal 

Name of 
the 

Owner/CE
O/ Key 

Officer: Ms. 
Aarti 

Goswami 
(94250495

45)

Key 
Contact Dy. CEO

Kalwan 86
MP13 

GB2712
Gopal Singh 

Thakur
9644850913

Shilpa Pophale, EA, 
CBC / SB 
Malkhedkar, TA, 
CBC

92729 07095
progcbcpune@gmai
l.com

Bhimraj 
Darade, Dy. 
District 
Collector
Varsha Fadol, 
Dy. CEO

9146362495, 
9422223495, 

9730907858

Surgan
a

61
MP04 GB 

9670
Rajesh 

Ahirwar
7415350911

Shilpa Pophale, EA, 
CBC / SB 
Malkhedkar, TA, 
CBC

92729 07095
progcbcpune@gmai
l.com

Bhimraj 
Darade, Dy. 
District 
Collector
Varsha Fadol, 
Dy. CEO

9146362495, 
9422223495, 

9730907858

561 MP04 ZL Pritam Singh 8989802113

Pvt. Ltd.
and Nodal 
Officer - 

Tribal Vans
Contact - 

7709262969

Shri. Jeet 
Panpatil
(Put his 

designation)
Contact - 

9498001968

Contact 
Officer of 

State: Vidit 
Goswami

Phone No: 
84336 
07020



S.N State District Nodal Officer Name Designation Mobile No Email id

1 AHMEDNAGAR P. Phanikumar FPA CBC 90282 77940 dfpahmednagar@gmail.com

2 AKOLA Sh. Suraj Gole Trax 8055215554 smgole@prasarbharati.gov.in

3 AMRAVATI Saurabh Khekade FPO, CBC 8237440964 fpomh.nagpur.dfp@nic.in

4 CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR Santosh Deshmukh Manager, CBC 84118 27373 fpoaurangabad@gmail.com

5 BEED G.M.MASLEKAR PEX 7499699057 gmmaslekar@prasarbharati.gov.in

6 BHANDARA VILASH PITHU PARATE Asstt.Engg. 9404082472 vilaspithuparate@prasarbharati.gov.in

7 BULDHANA Syed Rafeeq Syed Jaleel Sr.Tech. 8149753174 rafeeqsyedjalee@prasarbharati.gov.in

8 CHANDRAPUR Sanjay Tiwari FPA, CBC 70386 04064 fpomh.nagpur.dfp@nic.in

9 DHULE Roshan Jadhav Trax 9420178479 rpjadhav@prasarbharati.gov.in

10 GADCHIROLI Sunil Deshbratar Sr.Tech. 9420469640 sunildeshbhratar66@gmail.com

11 GONDIA Mukesh Sukhdevji Dongare Tech 9423414239 msdongare@prasarbharati.gov.in

12 HINGOLI Shripad Pande Tech 9420434095 svpande@prasarbharti.gov.in

13 JALGAON Pradeep Pawar FPA, CBC 92246 44105 fpomh.nagpur.dfp@nic.in

14 JALNA Shri A.P.Kodande AE 9423145553 apkodande@prasarbharati.gov.in

15 KOLHAPUR Mahesh Chopade FPO, CBC 9953630802 maheshvc.davp@gmail.com

16 LATUR Ambadas Yadav FPA, CBC 94209 23107 fpomh.solapur.dfp@gmail.com

17 NAGPUR Shashin Rai Dy Dir, PIB 9425189523 nagpurpib@gmail.com

18 NANDED Madhav Jaybhaye FPO, CBC 9423211225 cbcpune2022@gmail.com

19 NANDURBAR Mukund Rajaram Pimpale Sr.Tech. 9422372592 mrpimpale@prasarbharati.gov.in

20 NASHIK Shilpa Pophale / SB Malkhedkar EA, CBC/ TA CBC 92729 07095 progcbcpune@gmail.com

21 DHARASHIV Rajendra Hanumantsa Chavan AE 9408325692 rhchavan@prasarbharati.gov.in

22 PALGHAR Harshal Akude FPO, CBC 9637143544 progcbcpune@gmail.com

23 PARBHANI Sumeet Dodal FPA, CBC  94042 69982 progcbcpune@gmail.com

24 PUNE Nikhil Deshmukh Dy Dir. CBC 77092 62969 cbcpune2022@gmail.com

25 RAIGAD Satchinand Awati AD (OL) 8308365198/ 9420933983 awati.s68@prasarbharati.gov.in

26 RATNAGIRI H.A.K.Masurkar PEX 9403174411 hamasurkar@prasarbharati.gov.in

27 SANGLI Mr. Shrinivas Shriram Jarandikar PEX 9422709985 ssjarandikar@prasarbharati.gov.in 

28 SATARA Smt. S P Ratnaparkhi DDE 8830800488 spratnaparkhi@prasarbharati.gov.in

29 SINDHUDURG Vikas Tapkir FPA, CBC 9922739913 progcbcpune@gmail.com

30 SOLAPUR Ankush Chavan FPO,CBC 98500 40440 fpomh.solapur.dfp@gmail.com

31 THANE JV Panpatil, Manager Manager, CBC 94980 01968 progcbcpune@gmail.com

32 WARDHA Hansraj Raut FPO,CBC 94040 82945 fpomh.wardha.dfp@nic.in

33 WASHIM Sh. G.M. Malekar Techician 9921126898 gmmalekar@gmail.com

34 YAVATMAL Sh. Vilas Gajbhiye Trax 9860185988 vbgajbhiye@prasarbharati.gov.in

MAHARASHTRA
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Sr.No District Name Designation Division STD Code Office Res Mobile mail id

1 Nanded Abhijit Raut District Collector Aurangabad 2462 237101 253900 8126391631 collector.nanded@maharashtra.gov.in

2 Palghar Govind Bodke District Collector Konkan 2525 253111 2524111 9730684666 collector.palghar@maharashtra.gov.in

3 Gadchiroli Sanjay Meena District Collector Nagpur 7132 222001 222002 8411866073 collector.gadchiroli@maharashtra.gov.in

4 Nandurbar Manisha Khatri District Collector Nashik 2564 221001 221002
9215944459 
9699711879

collector.nandurbar@maharashtra.gov.in

5 Nashik Jalaj Sharma District Collector Nashik 253
2578500/ 
2578700

2578600 9717697456 collector.nashik@maharashtra.gov.in

6 Akola Ajit Kumbhar District Collector Amravati 724 2424442 0717 2255868 7507338844 collector.akola@maharashtra.gov.in

7 Amravati Saurabh Katiyar District Collector Amravati 721 2662522 2662112 8176013450 collector.amravati@maharashtra.gov.in

8 Buldhana Dr Hanmanlu Tummod District Collector Amravati 7262 242307 242888 9422176463 collector.buldhana@maharashtra.gov.in

9 Washim Buveneshwari S District Collector Amravati 7252 233400 233401 9445621158 collector.washim@maharashtra.gov.in

10 Yavatmal Dr Pankaj Ashiya District Collector Amravati 7232 242501 242301 7597614312 collector.yavatmal@maharashtra.gov.in

11 Aurangabad Astik Kumar Pandey District Collector Aurangabad 240
2331200 
/2334501        

2331100 9028158877
collector.aurangabad@maharashtra.gov.in  

abd.coll@gmail.com

12 Beed Deepa Mudhol Munde District Collector Aurangabad 2442
222201 
222494

222202 7083939483 collector.beed@maharashtra.gov.in

13 Hingoli Jitendra Papalkar District Collector Aurangabad 2456 221701 220250 9420487055 collector.hingoli@maharashtra.gov.in

14 Jalna
Shrikrishnanath 
Panchal

District Collector Aurangabad 2482 224700 225701 7020424839 collector.jalna@maharashtra.gov.in

15 Latur Varsha Thakur Ghuge District Collector Aurangabad 2382 224001 221001 9423156686 collector.latur@maharashtra.gov.in

16 Osmanabad Dr Sachin Ombase District Collector Aurangabad 2472 224501 224601 9096700900 collector.osmanabad@maharashtra.gov.in

17 Parbhani Raghunath Gawade District Collector Aurangabad 2452 223555 222444 9822350460 collector.parbhani@maharashtra.gov.in

18 Mumbai-City Rajendra Kshirsagar District Collector Konkan 22 22662440 8108543335 collector.mumbai-city@maharashtra.gov.in

List of Collectors



Sr.No District Name Designation Division STD Code Office Res Mobile mail id

19 Mumbai-Sub Rajendra Bhosale District Collector Konkan 22 26514742 9833021955 collector.mumbai-sub@maharashtra.gov.in

20 Raigad Yogesh Mhase District Collector Konkan 2141
222001/ 
222118

222002 /   
222474

9594497979 collector.raigad@maharashtra.gov.in

21 Ratnagiri M Devender Singh District Collector Konkan 2352 222301 222302  9130372222 collector.ratnagiri@maharashtra.gov.in

22 Sindhudurg K. Manju Lekshmi District Collector Konkan 2362
228844 / 
228860

228670 9673703072 collector.sindhudurg@maharashtra.gov.in

23 Thane Ashok Shingare District Collector Konkan 22 25344041 25329191 9920040594 collector.thane@maharashtra.gov.in

24 Bhandara Yogesh Kumbhejkar District Collector Nagpur 7184 254555/777 254666
9654231609 
9177769322

collector.bhandara@maharashtra.gov.in

25 Chandrapur Vinay Gawda GC District Collector Nagpur 7172 255300 255200
9739314598 
9545464000

collector.chandrapur@maharashtra.gov.in

26 Gondia Chinmay Gotmare District Collector Nagpur 7182 236149 236348 8259903001 collector.gondia@maharashtra.gov.in

27 Nagpur Vipin Vithoba Itankar District Collector Nagpur 712
2564973/ 
2565092       

2590025/ 
2531755           

7060731408 collector.nagpur@maharashtra.gov.in

28 Wardha Shri Rahul Kardile District Collector Nagpur 7152 240102 240101 9552041375 collector.wardha@maharashtra.gov.in

29 Ahmednagar Siddharam Salimath District Collector Nashik 241 2345001 2345000 9664388524 collector.ahmednagar@maharashtra.gov.in

30 Dhule Abhinav Goel District Collector Nashik 2562 288701 9557370640 collector.dhule@maharashtra.gov.in

31 Jalgon Ayush Prasad District Collector Nashik 257
2220400/ 
2224700

2260401 9845568917 collector.jalgon@maharashtra.gov.in

32 Kolhapur Rahul Rekhawar District Collector Pune 231
2654811/ 
2666751

2656006 9699830831 Collector.Kolhapur@maharashtra.gov.in

33 Pune Rajesh Deshmukh District Collector Pune 20
26114949/ 
26114800 

26361818 9821527566 collector.pune@maharashtra.gov.in

34 Sangli Mantada Raja Dayanidhi District Collector Pune 233 2602001 2373003  8142076259 collector.sangli@maharashtra.gov.in

35 Satara Jitendra Dudi District Collector Pune 2162 232750 232751 9783802020 collector.satara@maharashtra.gov.in

36 Solapur Kumar Ashirwad District Collector Pune 217 2731000 2731024 9871017596 collector.solapur@maharashtra.gov.in



 

1ST LOT 15 NOV 2023  (6 VAN LOCATION DETAILS) 

      
GADCHIROLI 

BLOCK NAME GP NO VAN VAN NO. Name Mo. No 
SIRONCHA 39 

1 MH 12 SF 6405 MR SOMNATH NORKAR 9767810332 
AHERI 39 
BHAMRAGAD 19 

2 MH48 AG 1134 MR RAMESH KARKE 9881174282 
ETAPALLI 31 

CHAMORSHI 75 
3 MH 12 VF 3955 MR TUKARAM JAGTAP 9657116013 GADCHIROLI 51 

DHANORA 61 

ARMORI 33 
4 MH 12 LT 4116 MR SURESH GALANDE 7350066482 KURKHEDA 45 

KORCHI 29 

      
TOTAL VAN 4    

      
NANDED 

BLOCK NAME GP NO VAN VAN NO. Name Mo. No 
KINWAT 65 1 MH 05 BD 0239 MR Kolhapure 9699663434 
KINWAT 65 1 MH 12 LT 8022 MR AMOL KAMBLE 9028936656 

      
TOTAL VAN 2    

  


